
Rotary Club of Gainesville Foundation Inc
Profit and Loss

October 1, 2024 - August 27, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, August 27, 2025 09:07 AM GMT-04:00   1/7

TOTAL

Income

Donations 200.00

International Car Show and GNV Harley-Davidson 8,259.98

Site Donations 6,566.84

Total Donations 15,026.82

External Donations (non RCGF)

Rotary Club of Gainesville Fund

Cambodia Project 2,000.00

Grateful 250.00

South Sudan 30,870.00

Total Rotary Club of Gainesville Fund 33,120.00

Sunrise Fund Raisers 11,855.87

Total External Donations (non RCGF) 44,975.87

In-kind donation 662.51

Interest Income 11,633.86

Seafood Spectacular Income 3,370.00

Gate Sales 1,675.00

Rotary Club of Gainesville 15,275.00

Rotary Club of Gnv Downtown 575.00

Rotary Club of Gnv Sunrise 1,780.00

Rotary Club of Greater Gnv 800.00

Sponsors 2,125.00

Tips 578.86

Total Seafood Spectacular Income 26,178.86

Services -120.00

Wild Game Feast Income

Apparel Sales 126.00

Aprons 2,250.00

Total Apparel Sales 2,376.00

Donations 1,980.00

Raffle 15,310.00

Sponsors

Cups, Jacuzzis, etc. 2,668.00

Deer 30,000.00

Gator 25,000.00

Quail 37,500.00

Turkey 48,000.00

Wild Boar 15,000.00

Total Sponsors 158,168.00
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Ticket Sales

Gate 4,000.00

Online 23,177.00

Rotary Club of Gainesville 31,225.00

Rotary Club of Gnv Downtown 3,570.00

Rotary Club of Gnv Sunrise 13,430.00

Rotary Club of Greater Gnv 7,650.00

Total Ticket Sales 83,052.00

Tips 21.72

Bar Tips 1,449.00

Beer Tips 873.00

Stew 45.45

Wine Tips 1,230.77

Total Tips 3,619.94

Total Wild Game Feast Income 264,505.94

Total Income $362,863.86

GROSS PROFIT $362,863.86

Expenses

Administrative 1,975.00

Bank Charges -15.00

Checking 239.35

PayPal 875.98

Square 1,886.79

Total Bank Charges 2,987.12

Computer 786.64

Insurance 4,735.40

Postage 10.95

Supplies 19.47

Taxes and fees 467.65

Total Administrative 10,982.23

Board 198.34

Depreciation 15,137.39
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External Grants

RCG

International Disaster Relief 2,000.00

South Sudan 30,870.00

Total RCG 32,870.00

Sunrise 21,853.00

Sunrise expense 9,677.10

Total Sunrise 31,530.10

Total External Grants 64,400.10

Grants

2020 Wild Game Feast grant 100,000.00

Dictionary 15,290.48

Friends of Jazz 1,057.00

Institute of Culinary Arts

Contest 875.00

Seafood Spectacular 2,200.00

Total Institute of Culinary Arts 3,075.00

Project Youth Build 100,000.00

Sheriff's Explorer Scouts

Seafood Spectacular 800.00

Total Sheriff's Explorer Scouts 800.00

Sustainable Cambodia

RCG 1,000.00

Total Sustainable Cambodia 1,000.00

Total Grants 221,222.48

Improvements

AV 1,671.29

Barn Expansion & Improvements 158.42

Electrical 975.52

Lighting 166.47

Miscellaneous Improvements 4,300.00

Site 1,803.47

Sound System & Wiring 647.80

AV 3,455.34

Total Sound System & Wiring 4,103.14

Well & Water System 34.88

Total Improvements 13,213.19
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Maintenance 22.08

Cooler 367.89

Electrical 1,055.89

Facilities 158.99

Freezer 774.99

Fryers 1,968.00

General 2,677.20

Grounds 5,241.85

Misc 91.72

Mowing 675.00

Plumbing 1,725.63

Safety 2,288.99

Site 583.65

Storage 150.00

Tools for Maintenance 119.00

Well 236.40

Total Maintenance 18,137.28

Miscellaneous Expenses -7.55

Equipment 289.90

International Car Show 895.00

Total Miscellaneous Expenses 1,177.35

Reimburse -100.00

Safety 498.70

Seafood Spectacular Expenses 685.52

Beverages 2,091.22

Chairs and Tables 955.32

Cleaning 156.10

Dessert 490.06

Dry Goods 494.85

Music 619.40

Non Seafood 545.14

Printing 122.04

Restroom 1,250.00

Safety 326.10

Seafood 4,817.26

Shortening 766.08

Vegetables 480.62

Workers 212.95

Total Seafood Spectacular Expenses 14,012.66

Utilities

Electricity 4,146.00

Total Utilities 4,146.00



Rotary Club of Gainesville Foundation Inc
Profit and Loss

October 1, 2024 - August 27, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, August 27, 2025 09:07 AM GMT-04:00   5/7

TOTAL

Wild Game Feast Expenses

Advertising 149.75

Internet 40.00

Signs 231.10

Thank You Gifts 8.05

Total Advertising 428.90

Annual site fund 15,000.00

Beverages

Liquor 2,793.20

Misc 110.00

Soda 49.44

Water 79.80

Wine 2,257.56

Total Beverages 5,290.00

Chairs & Tables 381.27

Chairs 1,500.00

Covers 487.00

Tables 340.00

TenDelivery and damage waiver 592.20

Tents 2,800.00

Total Chairs & Tables 6,100.47

Cleaning supplies 344.95

Coleslaw 322.68

Dessert 1,130.78

Dry Goods 48.88

Breader 167.22

Gloves 60.53

Miscellaneous 245.36

Pans 173.58

Utensils 91.55

Total Dry Goods 787.12

Grants

Contest 600.00

Explorers 1,500.00

ICA 3,500.00

Total Grants 5,600.00

Grants awarded

Alachua Cnty Veterans Memorial 20,000.00

Catholic Charities 80,060.70

Girls Place 75,000.00

Total Grants awarded 175,060.70

Hushpuppies 150.00
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Meat

BBQ Sauce 272.66

Beef 1,128.44

Brisket 2,163.59

Buffalo Sliders 537.55

Chicken 966.00

Chili 364.64

Frog 1,625.60

Gator 1,797.00

Oil 1,017.60

Pigs 435.50

Pork collars 549.98

Pork Ribs 1,367.90

Quail 1,289.28

Ribeye 1,190.15

Sausage 633.75

Shrimp 360.00

Turkeys 1,424.67

Total Meat 17,124.31

Miscellaneous 300.00

Music

Entertainment 599.00

Sound 300.00

Total Music 899.00

Party

After the Feast 5,764.14

Total Party 5,764.14

Postage 36.50

Printing 717.75

Raffle expense 351.21

Restroom 2,245.00

Safety 1,572.59

Secutiry 200.00

Signs 2,022.34

Spices 89.09

Sponsor Expense 6,759.55

Miscellaneous 1,354.72

Total Sponsor Expense 8,114.27

T-shirts

Aprons 1,460.50

Shirts 9,394.99

Total T-shirts 10,855.49
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ThankYou 1,012.15

Vegetables 1,696.87

OnionRings 636.40

Total Vegetables 2,333.27

Workers 725.36

Total Wild Game Feast Expenses 264,578.07

Total Expenses $627,603.79

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -264,739.93

NET INCOME $ -264,739.93
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ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

Millenium Check 7238 18,377.28

Millennium Money Market 0176 314,325.55

RCG Education Scholarship Investment Account 250,374.70

Seacoast Bank CD 2025 255,000.00

Seacoast Bank Money Market 774.61

Total Bank Accounts $838,852.14

Accounts Receivable

Accounts Receivable -1,000.00

Total Accounts Receivable $ -1,000.00

Total Current Assets $837,852.14

Fixed Assets

Capital Improvements

20 year

Chairs 2,184.88

City Hall Expansion 63.67

Freezer 10,774.00

Storage 714.60

Total City Hall Expansion 11,552.27

Equipment 6,063.65

Generator 26,785.00

Infrastructure 2,960.00

Landscape 3,346.16

Parking Lot 46,832.85

Pavilion 1,380.00

Restroom Renovation 5,207.62

Security 3,786.39

Tables 959.76

Total 20 year 111,058.58

25 year

Eastside ICA Kitchen 8,982.92

ECC 1,193.93

Fellowship 30,573.39

Fencing etc 1,600.00

Old barn 8,179.46

Performing Arts 5,395.74

Site Infrastructure 8,048.66

Sound System 10,902.51
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Total 25 year 74,876.61

5 Year 0.00

2019 Polaris Ranger Crew 570EPS 4,090.00

Total 5 Year 4,090.00

Mobile Home 48,831.00

Total Capital Improvements 238,856.19

Capital Improvements Dep.

Accumulated Depreciation 20 yrs -57,187.45

Accumulated Depreciation 25 yrs -38,414.15

Accumulated Depreciation 5 year -4,090.00

Accumulated Depreciation MH -33,152.95

Total Capital Improvements Dep. -132,844.55

Hatchet Creek Property 130,000.00

Total Fixed Assets $236,011.64

TOTAL ASSETS $1,073,863.78

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

Outstanding Grants and restricted funds

2020 WGF Funds 100,000.00

2024 WGF Project Youth Build 84,049.12

2025 WGF Funds

Catholic Charities 45,251.28

Girls Place 75,000.00

Veterans Memorial Committee 20,000.00

Total 2025 WGF Funds 140,251.28

RCG Funds

RCG Gainesville Women's Club funds 600.00

RCG International Relief Funds 4,110.66

Total RCG Funds 4,710.66

RCGS Funds 9,677.10

Rotary on Pins -272.15

Total Outstanding Grants and restricted funds 338,416.01

Site improvement funds 51,654.83

Total Other Current Liabilities $390,070.84

Total Current Liabilities $390,070.84
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Long-Term Liabilities

RCG long term funds

Scholarship funds 252,340.62

Total RCG long term funds 252,340.62

Total Long-Term Liabilities $252,340.62

Total Liabilities $642,411.46

Equity

Investment unrealized gain/loss Rotary Club of Gainesville -2,230.02

Retained Earnings 698,422.27

Net Income -264,739.93

Total Equity $431,452.32

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,073,863.78


